# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4610192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY NAME ON THE COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 041064 Frame 0414. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RECEIVING PARTY NAME IS SECURITYSCORECARD, INC

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEKSANDR YAMPOLSKIY	12/22/2014
ROB BLACKIN	12/22/2014
SAMUEL KASSOUMEH	12/22/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SECURITYSCORECARD, INC.	
Street Address:	214 W. 29TH STREET	
Internal Address:	5TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15333099	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-855-8000

Email: shannon.berger@nortonrosefulbright.com

ROBERT GREESON/NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVE., STE. 3600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT GREESON
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Greeson #52966/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017

**Total Attachments: 5** 

**PATENT** REEL: 043999 FRAME: 0459

504563481

source=SCOR.P000	1US.C1 Assignment '477#page1.tif
source=SCOR.P000	1US.C1 Assignment '477#page2.tif
source=SCOR.P000	1US.C1 Assignment '477#page3.tif
source=SCOR.P000	1US.C1 Assignment '477#page4.tif
source=SCOR.P000	1US.C1 Assignment '477#page5.tif

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4239986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEKSANDR YAMPOLSKIY	12/22/2014
ROB BLACKIN	12/22/2014
SAMUEL KASSOUMEH	12/22/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SECURITY SCOREGARD, INC. SecurityScorecard, Inc.
Street Address:	214 W. 29TH STREET
Internal Address:	5TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15333099

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (214) 855-7496

Email: donna.dobson@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: ALLAN BRAXDALE

Address Line 1: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP
Address Line 2: 2200 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCOR.P0001US.C1/11611903
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN BRAXDALE
SIGNATURE:	/Allan Braxdale #64276/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

504193311

source=62091477 assignment#page1.tif source=62091477 assignment#page2.tif

source=62091477 assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Aleksandr Yampolskiy, residing at 186 32nd St., Brooklyn, NY 11232,

and Rob Blackin, residing at 3 Pilgrim Run, East Brunswick, NJ 08816, and Samuel Kassoumeh,

residing at 117 Kingsland Ave., Apt. 1B, Brooklyn, NY 11222, made certain new and useful

inventions and improvements for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the

United States on December 13, 2014, which is entitled CORPORATE IP ADDRESS

DISCOVERY THROUGH SUBSIDARY AND INTERNAL SYSTEM MAPPING

SYSTEM AND METHOD as Application Serial No. 62091477;

AND WHEREAS, SecurityScorecard, Inc., a corporation having an office and place of

business at 373 Park Avenue South, 9th floor, New York, NY 10016 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements

and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have

sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said

Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said

application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters

Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in

and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for

Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights

under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries

which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid

inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

1/3

RAPC Docket No.: 00285.00003PRV1

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Dec 2	IN TESTIM 2, 2014	IONY WHEREOF, I , 2014.	have herei	into set n	ny har	ıd thi	8	_ day o	•
			Aleksa	<del>-44                                   </del>	polski;	٤			
				Ale	ksandr	Yam	polskiy		
		WHEREOF, I have	hereunto	set my	hand	this		day o	£
Dec	22, 2014	, 2014.	Robert	Blackin					
				raBec 22, 2013)	- Black		······································	······································	

2/3

RAPC Docket No.: 00285.00003PRV1

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hav	e hereunto se	et my han	d this	day of	
Dec 22, 2014 , 2014	¥÷					
		Carrel Vaccos	meh	y.		
	منبدر	Banasai Kashasasah (De	ss, 22, 2014)	***************************************		
		ş	Samuel Ka	ssoumeh		

3/3

RAPC Docket No.: 00285,00003PRVI